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are omitted from this summary. We did not include opemded responses as the information is

too lengthy and is only of real interest to CAPA. We would like to thank the 255 respendant

that took the time to complete the survey. Your feedback is extremely valuable and will assist us

in tailoring our initatives to meet our members needs. The survey results also will allow CAPA to

share information on a national scale with stakeholderd émdemonstrate the progression of

the profession within Canada.
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Q1 Preferred language / langue préférée

Answered: 226 Skipped: 0
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Q2 Age group

Answered: 217 Skipped: 9

21-30

31-40

41-50

51-60

E
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Q3 Gender

Answered: 217 Skipped: 9

Male

Female

Transgender

0%  10% 20% 0% 40% 50% 60% T0% 80% 90% 100%
Q4 What is your nationality?
Answered: 217 Skipped: 9

Canadian
American
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Q5 Please indicate your current
employment status?

A ed: 217 Skipped: 9

Employed

Unemployed
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Q6 Province/Territory of employment? (Not
Residence)

Answered: 202 Skipped: 24

Morthwest
Territories

Yukon

HNunavut

British
Columbia

Quebec
MNew Brunswick |

MNova Scotia

Prince Edward
Island

Newfoundland
and Labrador

United States I

Retired

Not Currently
Working as a PA
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Q7 Practice population (population of
community employed in)?

Answered: 202 Skipped: 24

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% 80% 90%  100%

Q8 What best describes you?

Answered: 198 Skipped: 28

Canadian Armed
Forces PA...
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Q9 PA practice employer?

Answerad: 202 Skipped: 24
Military
University or
Educational...
Community
Health Clinic
Group Practice
(More than 4...

Private
Practies (1 ...

Retired

Unemployed
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Q10 What PA Program did you graduate
from:

Answered: 213 Skipped: 13
Canadian
Forces Healt...
PA Consortium
(University ...

University of
Manitoba

McMaster
University

Ontario’s
IMG-PAIG...

US PA Program

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0% 80% 0% 100%

Q11 Level of primary PA education:

Answerad: 213 Skipped: 13

Postgraduate

PhD
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12 Do you have a post-graduation Master
in PA Studies (MPAS)?

Answerad: 213 Skipped: 13
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Q13 Other than a PA degree, what degree or
diploma do you possess?

Answerad: 213 Skipped: 13
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Q14 Year of PA graduation:

Answered: 213 Skipped: 13

Prior Practice
(1984-2003)

2004 l
2005 I
2006 I

2007

2008
2009 .
2010
201
2012
2013
2014

2015

2
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Q15 PACCC Certified

Answerad: 213 Skipped: 13
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16 NCCPA Certified

Answered: 213 Skipped: 13
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Q17 Total number of years working as a PA
in clinical practice including time outside
Canada:

Answered: 213 Skipped: 13

1-5

11-15

25-30

>30
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Q18 Does your employer pay for your
Continuing Professional Development
(CPD) activities?

Answered: 213 Skipped: 13

Not Applicable

Yes

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0% 80% 20% 100%

Q19 How much does your employer
contribute towards CPD annually?

Answered: 139 Skipped: 87

1000 or less

>1000

300‘1-5000'
I

2
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Q20 Does your employer pay your
professional association membership fees?

Answered: 213 Skipped: 13
-
-
Not Applicable I
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CAPA 2016 Member/Census Survey Results Pagel5of 32



Q21 Does your employer pay for/reimburse
you for your licensing fees?

e -

0% 10% 20% 0% 40% 50% 60% T0% 80% 0% 100%

Answered: 213  Skipped: 13

022 Please check your main patient care
setting.

Answered: 213 Skipped: 13

Academic
Health Sclen...

Community
Clinic

Community
Hospital
Community
Facility (su...

Military

Not Applicable l

Other (please
specify)
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Q23 What is your base salary range
excluding on call or overtime hours?

Answerad: 212 Skipped: 14
75,000 or less -
" 0
95,000

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% B80% 0% 100%

025 Average patient load per day?

Answerad: 212 Skipped: 14

110

21-30

=30

Not Applicable

8
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(26 Are you currently working in a clinical
practice as a PA?

Answered: 212 Skipped: 14

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% 80% 80% 100%

Q27 Not including on call activities, in an
average week, how many hours do you
usually spend on the following: * The total
must not exceed 100%

Answered: 168 Skipped: 58

Meatings or
committee work
Research
(formal data...

Education
(zalf or...

-
0 1 2
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028 How many hours does your base week
consist of?

Answered: 167 Skipped: 59

<15

3140

41-50

=50
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Q29 How many hours per year do you
devote to CPD?

Answered: 208 Skipped: 18

<15

15-20

21-30

3140
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Q30 Do you have on-call duties?

-
Not Applicable

-
Not Applicable .

0% 10% 20% % 40% 50% 60% T0% B0% 80% 100%

Answered: 208 Skipped: 18
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Q31 If yes, describe your on-call activities.

Answearad: 23 Skipped: 203

Surgical call
back

Emergency room
after hours...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% B80% 0% 100%

32 Please estimate your average total
number of on-call work hours per month:

Answered: 35 Skipped: 191
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Q34 Do you have professional liability
insurance?

Answered: 207 Skipped: 19

Yes

Mot Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0% 80% 90% 100%

Q35 With which organization?

Answered: 102 Skipped: 124
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Q36 Does your employer cover the cost?

Answered: T0 Skipped: 156
Full Coverage .

Partial
Coverage

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% B0% 90%  100%

Q38 How long have you been a member of
CAPA?

Answered: 204 Skipped: 22
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Q39 What is your current membership
category?

Answered: 204 Skipped: 22

International
PA

Mon-PA CPD
Tracking

Student

International
PA student

Allled

Retired PA

Physician

Honorary
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CAPA 2016 Member/Census Survey Results Page24 of 32



040 Why did you join CAPA? (Click all that
apply)

Answered: 204 Skipped: 22
Advocacy and
lobbying on ...

Requirement to
write the PA...

Membar
benefits...

Liabllity
insurance

Maintenance of
certification

Reduced
registration...

Metworking

Other (please
specify)

=
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Q41 On a scale of 1 (unsatisfied) to 10
(completely satisfied) please rate your
satisfaction with CAPA:

Answered: 203 Skipped: 23

1 (unsatisfied)

10 (completely
satisfied)

-
I
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